GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:469
ANSWERED ON:07.07.2004

ROAD AND RAIL CONNECTIVITY TO PORTS
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether some ports have been provided with road and rail connectivity;
(b) if so, the port-wise position as on date; and

(c) the steps taken to provide the same in the rest of the ports ?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIT.R. BAALU)
(a) All the 12 major ports have been provided with road and rail connectivity.

(b) & (c): The port-wise position on road and rail connectivity is given in the anexure. However, improvement in major ports'
connectivity is an ongoing process.

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (b) TO (c) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 469 TO BE ANSWERED ON 7TH
JULY, 2004 ASKED BY ANANTA NAYAK REGARDING ROAD AND RAIL CONNECTNVITY.

ROAD CONNECTIVITY

i) Kolkata Port: Kolkata Dock System is connected with NH-6, NH-2 and NH-34. Haldia Dock Complex is connected with NH-41 and
NH-6.

ii) Paradip Port: NH-5A connects Paradip Port with Chandikhole at NH-5 route between Kolkata and Chennai.

iii) Visakhapatnam Port: The port is connected with NH-5.

iv) Ennore Port : The port is connected with NH-4, NH-5 and NH-45.

v) Chennai Port: The port is connected with NH-4, NH-5 and NH-45.

vi) Tuticorin Port: The port is connected with NH-7A and NH-45B. Major District Road links Tuticorin with Kanyakumari via Tiruchendur along the east coast.

vii) Cochin Port : The portis connected with NH-47, NH-49 and NH-17.

viii) New Mangalore Port : The port is connected with NH-17 and NH-48. ix) Mormugao Port : The port is connected with NH-17. x)
Mumabi Port : The port is connected with National Highways 3 and 4.

xi) Jawaharlal Nehru Port : The portis connected with NH-4B, NH-17 and SH-54. xii) Kandla Port : The port is connected with NH-8A.

RAIL CONNECTIVITY

i) Kolkata Port: The Kolkata Dock Systemis connected with Eastern Railway and Haldia Dock Complex is connected with South
Eastern Railway.

ii) Paradip Port: The port is connected with East Coast Railway.

iii) Visakhapatnam Port: The port is connected with East Coast Railway.

iv) Ennore Port : The port is connected with Southern Railway.

v) Chennai Port: The port is connected to Southern Railway.

vi) Tuticorin Port: The port is connected with Southern Railway.

vii) Cochin Port : The port is connected with Southern Railway.

viii) New Mangalore Port : The port is connected with South-Western Railway. ix) Mormugao Port : The port is connected with South-Western and Konkan Railways. x) Mumabi Port - The port is connected with Western and Central Railways.

xi) Jawaharlal Nehru Port : The port is connected with Central, Western and Konkan Railways. xii) Kandla Port :. The port is connected with Western and North-Western Railways.
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